## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

ahan A	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 7757
1. D	SPC PS Bradhamnagar Year 2022 FIR No. 1069 Date 26/12/2022
(2)	Ad 2 1. P.C. (1) Sections 34 (1. 325 (1.354 (1.11)) ACT
Viguris	iii Acc. Sections 506/34 1PC (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (	Date From 2.5/12/2021 Date 10
_	Time From 21:43 Mild
	2 6 12 2092 Time 17.15 MW.
(	c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 1545/22 Time 17:15 http://
4. 1	voe of Information
5 F	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
(	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
(	n case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S
6. C	Name
(6	Name Slo - Boijomoth Routh.
(t	o) Father's / Husband's Name S/0 - Baijanath Routh. c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Indian.
(0	e) Passport NoDate of Issue :
(€	
(f	Occupation.  ) Address Pati Colony, Road no. 3, PS- Pnadhannegan, Dist, Davice ling.
7. D	etails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (and three Others of the Same Locality:  Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
8.  9. Pa	articulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
10. To	tal value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inc	quest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FII	R Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original written complaint which is treated
	F.I.R. is enclosed horowith.
up	tion taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took the investigation / directed
	estigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
juri	sdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Info	ormant free of cost.
	· oret
14. Sig	nature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Station
	d in withen complaint.  Name: S.I., Makestrational Name: S.I., Makestration
	e & Time of despatch to the court: 27/1/22 Rank: No. Sub-Impair A Police.  26.12.2022

To
The Officer-in-charge,
Pradhannagar Police Station,
Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling.

Sub : F.I R.

Respected Sir.

I, Dipak Kumar Routh son of BaijnathRouth, resident of Pati Colony, Road No.3, P.O. & P.S. Pradhannagar, Dist. Darjeeling, do hereby lodged this F.I.R. stating that on 25/12/22 at around 9.45 P.M. me and my brother namely Sri Binod Routh son of Baijnath Routh heard loud noises outside our house infront of gate. As we want out we could see 5 persons fighting amongst them I could recognised two persons namely Amit Das son of Arup Das and Ankur Das son of Atup Das both redding at of my locality were fighting and abusing each other infront of our premises. I Seeing this, my brother Binod Routh approached them and requested them not to fight infront of our house as it is causing disturbance of peace of the locality they being drawn started assaulting my brother and heating him with Iron Knucles and he faitted there instantly, for no reason whatsever, seeing this, I also west to prevent them from hatting my brother but it was of no use.

My Mother named Urmila Routh, my sister name Baby Routh and my Sister—in—law named as Tulsi Routh resident of as mentioned above also came to stop the fight, but they were grievously hurt by both of them as they kicked my Mother in the hip and she fell down un—consciously in the ground, then they caught my sister—in—law with neck and dragged her inside our house and pushed my sister against the wall and she also fell down, they abused all of us verbally using slang languages and assaulted physically to all of them and started giving us threat that they would come back against with more goons. And after that I admitted all my family members to Siliguri District Hospital at around 12.10 A.M. Midnight for medical treatment as they were grievously hurt.

Contd. P/2

Dypok Rout

So, Sir, I kindly request you to lodged the F.I.R. and take necessary action against the persons namely Amit Das and Ankur Das and their other three Associates.

Thanking you,

Dated : 26/12/2022.

Received on 26/12/2022 at 17.15 km. Vide PDN PS GD Entry no. 1545 dt. 26/1/22 and started PDN PS case no. 1069/22 date 26/12/2022 US-341/325/354/506/34 I.P.C. and endorsed it to S.I., Bhiswadel Barman for investigation.

Yours Sincerely,

Dipok Raw

( Dipok Kumar Routh )

Ph: +918617384631.

26.12.2022 Inspector Incherge Inspector Incherge Pradhan Nagar P.S. Pradhan Nagar P.S. Pradhan Police Commissioneran